
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7306
ANSWERED ON:21.05.2012
IMPLEMENTATION OF NGT
Yadav Shri Dharmendra

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a number of State Governments have expressed concern over implementation of National Green Tribunal (NGT) Act;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Government is considering to convene a conference of Environment and Forests Ministers of State Governments on the issues related to the said Act; and

(d) if so, the time by when the issues regarding the said Act are likely to be resolved?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRIMATI JAYANTHI NATARAJAN)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No, Sir.

(d) Does not arise.
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